N“C l~0ﬂ Y] 195

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKET NUMBER

{2-76) :3 //
~ NRC DISTRIBUTION ror PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL FILE NUMBER
TO: ” FROM: DATE OF DOCUMENT
Towa Elecs Light & Pwr. .Company 6/6/77 ‘
7 Mr. Jerome Saltzman Cedar Rapids, Iowa . DATE RECEIVED
. P. Es. Seckman 6/15/77

jmizgen vSNOTORMED PROP INPUT EORM NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED
R RIGINAL CLASSIFIED ' ‘ . __k

Clcory / S/é &

DESCRIPTION

ENCLOSURE

Amendment No. 4 to Indemnity Agreement . ‘
Nos B-68eeDeleting. the amount '125,000,000" -
and substituting ”140 000,000" 4 s '

Deletlng the amount "96 875, 000" and
substituting '108,500,000"4..

Deleting the amount 128,125,000" and
substituting-'"31,500, 000”...

Ttem 2a of the attachment to the 1ndemn1ty

PLANT NAME: ‘agreement is deleted in its entiretyessses
Duane Arnold
RJL 6/16/77
(1-p) (2-P)
FOR ACTION/INFORMATION
DINITZ W/ 2CYS_EOR_ACTION

INTERNAL D

ISTRIBUTION

REG FILES/

NRC PDR

Ho JORDAN

TIC

NSIC

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

CONTROL NUMBEF

e T

e —T

@576{)& 1

P ¥

&

NRC FORM 195 (2-76)




. .
.

lowa ELecTRIC LiIcHT AND POWER COMPANY
General Qffice ‘
CepAar Raprips, [owa

" June 6, 1977

‘ Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
| ' Antitrust & Indemnity Group

Nuclear Reactor Regulation N &}( ,;}
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ‘gﬁZTT;gg\

' Washington, D. C. 20555

~ Re: Docket No. 50-331
Indemnity Agreement No. B-68

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Attached is one (1) signed copy of Amendment No. 4 to

\
This is in response to your letter of April 20, 1977. ,
Indemnity Agreement No. B=-68.
|
|

We trust that this attachment completes your file.
Sincerely,

P. E. Seckman
Insurance and Risk Manager

PES:wr
Enc.

cc: J. B. Rehnstrom
Lee Liu
Robert Lowenstein

I —
\ 7716700461 m




e 4, UNITED STATES .
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-331

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-68

AMENDMENT NO. 4

Effective MAY 1 1977 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-68, between
Iowa Electric Light & Power Company, Central Iowa Power Cooperative,

and Corn Belt Power Cooperative, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated
May 15, 1973, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 15, 1973, to
‘ 12 midnight, February 21, 1974,
inclusive)
$95,000, 000 (From 12:01 a.m., February 22, 1974, to

12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)




P .
- .
.

$125,000, 000, (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to

inclusive)
$140,000,000 . (From 12:01 a.m., MAY I 1g77 )

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief

Antitrust & Indemnity/Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted April 28, , 1977
7

o (A ot s,

IOWA ELECTRIC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

Accepted ﬁhAaﬁ} 2 U s 1977

BY42;2;5145244/Zxéf?j&&ic;¢4é§,éZeyc)

CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOPERATIVE

Accepted ")7qc%%,g‘7 , 1977

Byw

CORN BELT POWER COOPERATIVE




R
. \F”
PF?
:3.‘4-.:“1

4
JdU
i
!4
. p
i
i7
Z 3
3




